South Carolina

)

Legislature
May 06, 2024, 06:23:00 am

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

H*2866 (Rat #0699, Act #0604 of 1988) General Bill, By T.M. Burriss

A Bill to amend Section 39-57-20, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the South Carolina Business
Opportunity Sales Act, so as to revise the definition of "business opportunity” and to further provide for exceptions to this
definition, and to amend Section 39-57-50, relating to registration and filing of information with the Secretary of State under the
Business Opportunity Sales Act, so as to authorize the Secretary of State to charge a nonrefundable filing fee of fifty dollars for
processing information filed by the seller.-amended title

04/09/87
04/09/87
05/28/87
06/02/87
06/03/87
06/03/87
06/04/87
06/04/87
06/04/87
05/12/88
05/17/88
05/24/88
05/31/88
06/01/88
06/01/88
06/01/88
06/16/88

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-1743

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-1743
Committee report: Favorable Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-3302
Debate adjourned until Wednesday, June 3, 1987 HJ-342

Amended HJ-3565

Read second time HJ-3565

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-3697

Introduced and read first time SJ-2817

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry SJ-2817
Committee report: Favorable Labor, Commerce and Industry SJ-13
Read second time SJ-14

Read third time and enrolled SJ-53

Ratified R 699

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/01/88

Act No. 604

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



