May 06, 2024, 06:23:00 am

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

H*2866 (Rat #0699, Act #0604 of 1988) General Bill, By T.M. Burriss

A Bill to amend Section 39-57-20, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the South Carolina Business Opportunity Sales Act, so as to revise the definition of "business opportunity" and to further provide for exceptions to this definition, and to amend Section 39-57-50, relating to registration and filing of information with the Secretary of State under the Business Opportunity Sales Act, so as to authorize the Secretary of State to charge a nonrefundable filing fee of fifty dollars for processing information filed by the seller.-amended title

	,	,
04/09/87	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-1743
04/09/87	House	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-1743
05/28/87	House	Committee report: Favorable Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-3302
06/02/87	House	Debate adjourned until Wednesday, June 3, 1987 HJ-342
06/03/87	House	Amended HJ-3565
06/03/87	House	Read second time HJ-3565
06/04/87	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-3697
06/04/87	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-2817
06/04/87	Senate	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry SJ-2817
05/12/88	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Labor, Commerce and Industry SJ-13
05/17/88	Senate	Read second time SJ-14
05/24/88	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-53
05/31/88		Ratified R 699
06/01/88		Signed By Governor
06/01/88		Effective date 06/01/88
06/01/88		Act No. 604
06/16/88		Copies available